

---

Money Flow Table For Major U.S. Indexes And Stocks .....	2
Money Flow Table For Major U.S. Indexes And Stocks .....	4
Talking Markets: Uncertainty Breeds Calm in Currencies .....	6
*Utah Medical Products 4Q EPS 91c &gt;UTMD .....	8
Money Flow Table For Major U.S. Indexes And Stocks .....	17
Money Flow Table For Major U.S. Indexes And Stocks .....	19
Money Flow Table For Major U.S. Indexes And Stocks .....	21
Money Flow Table For Major U.S. Indexes And Stocks .....	23
Money Flow Table For Major U.S. Indexes And Stocks .....	25
Money Flow Table For Major U.S. Indexes And Stocks .....	27
Money Flow Table For Major U.S. Indexes And Stocks .....	29
Money Flow Table For Major U.S. Indexes And Stocks .....	31

# DOW JONES NEWSWIRES

Money Flow Table For Major U.S. Indexes And Stocks

638 字

2019 年 2 月 13 日 15:18

Dow Jones Newswires Chinese (English)

RTNW

英文

Copyright © 2019, Dow Jones & Company, Inc.

MONEY FLOW - UPTICK/DOWNTICK TRADING DOLLAR VOLUME Feb 13,2019 10:03 AM

MARKET	MONEY FLOW (in millions)			RATIO	
	TODAY	PREV DAY			
DJIA	-3.1	+1576.9	0.99		
Blocks	-6.0	+1569.9	0.97		
Russell 2000	+82.9	+5797.2	1.23		
Blocks	+39.0	+5649.5	1.73		
S & P 500	+333.9	+317.1	1.12		
Blocks	+231.1	+232.4	1.32		
DJ U.S. Total Stock Market	+820.2	+7533.4	1.15		
Blocks	+520.9	+6848.9	1.35		
ISSUE GAINERS	SYMBOL	EXCH	LAST PRICE	MONEY FLOW	RATIO
(in millions)					
SPDR S&P 500	SPY	ARCA	275.71	+83.7	1.38
Amazon.com	AMZN	NASD	1649.71	+71.4	1.35
iShares MSCI India ETF	INDA	BATS	32.39	+48.2	32.69
iShares Core S&P 500 ETF	IVV	ARCA	277.41	+34.0	3.66
Facebook Cl A	FB	NASD	164.68	+29.4	1.53
NVIDIA	NVDA	NASD	153.10	+26.9	1.31
Alibaba Group Holding ADR	BABA	NYSE	170.24	+23.3	1.38
iShares JPM USD Emg Bd	EMB	NASD	108.02	+20.5	15.38
Invesco QQQ Trust I	QQQ	NASD	171.90	+19.9	1.30
VISA Cl A	V	NYSE	144.47	+18.8	2.07
Micron Technology	MU	NASD	41.36	+17.5	1.44
Energy Select Sector SPDR	XLE	ARCA	64.92	+16.0	4.35
Chevron	CVX	NYSE	120.12	+15.3	1.81
Vanguard <b>S&amp;P500</b>	VOO	ARCA	253.46	+14.6	2.28
iShares MSCI Emg Markets	EEM	ARCA	42.44	+14.5	2.26
Vanguard Total Stock Mkt	VTI	ARCA	141.76	+13.9	4.40
UnitedHealth Group	UNH	NYSE	264.44	+13.9	2.65
Intel	INTC	NASD	50.33	+13.7	2.77
NetApp	NTAP	NASD	68.00	+13.5	9.39
iShares U.S. Technology	IYW	ARCA	180.67	+13.3	22.55
ISSUE DECLINERS	SYMBOL	EXCH	LAST PRICE	MONEY FLOW	RATIO
(in millions)					
iShares iBoxx \$ HY Cp Bd	HYG	ARCA	85.28	-44.6	0.23
Apple	AAPL	NASD	171.96	-39.1	0.72
iSh Edge MSCI Min Vol EM	EEMV	BATS	58.63	-33.1	0.09
Microsoft	MSFT	NASD	107.35	-29.7	0.53
Alphabet Cl C	GOOG	NASD	1131.03	-21.2	0.53
Netflix	NFLX	NASD	353.87	-21.1	0.86
Alphabet Cl A	GOOGL	NASD	1138.32	-20.5	0.60
iSh Edge MSCI Min Vol USA	USMV	BATS	56.68	-20.3	0.27
HP	HPQ	NYSE	23.41	-19.5	0.08
Boeing	BA	NYSE	411.75	-19.0	0.67
iShares MSCI EAFE Value	EFV	BATS	47.99	-19.0	0.10
Procter & Gamble	PG	NYSE	99.53	-18.4	0.35
Disney	DIS	NYSE	109.98	-18.3	0.43

NuShares Short-Term REIT	NURE	BATS	27.74	-18.2	0.02
Johnson & Johnson	JNJ	NYSE	134.21	-17.7	0.33
Shopify Cl A	SHOP	NYSE	174.61	-17.5	0.48
Twilio Cl A	TWLO	NYSE	109.55	-17.4	0.82
Cisco Systems	CSCO	NASD	47.84	-16.9	0.37
Take-Two Interactive	TTWO	NASD	90.32	-16.9	0.49
iSh Core MSCI EAFE ETF	IEFA	BATS	59.01	-15.4	0.28

Moneyflow figures are the dollar value of composite uptick trades minus the dollar value of downtick trades. The up/down ratio reflects the value of uptick trades relative to the value of downtick trades.

Source: WSJ Market Data Group

(END) Dow Jones Newswires

13-02-19 1518GMT

文件 RTNW000020190213ef2d000as

# DOW JONES NEWSWIRES

Money Flow Table For Major U.S. Indexes And Stocks

643 字

2019 年 2 月 13 日 15:18

Dow Jones Institutional News

DJDN

英文

Copyright © 2019, Dow Jones & Company, Inc.

MONEY FLOW - UPTICK/DOWNTICK TRADING DOLLAR VOLUME Feb 13,2019 10:03 AM

MARKET	MONEY FLOW (in millions)			RATIO
	TODAY	PREV DAY		
DJIA	-3.1	+1576.9	0.99	
Blocks	-6.0	+1569.9	0.97	
Russell 2000	+82.9	+5797.2	1.23	
Blocks	+39.0	+5649.5	1.73	
S & P 500	+333.9	+317.1	1.12	
Blocks	+231.1	+232.4	1.32	
DJ U.S. Total Stock Market	+820.2	+7533.4	1.15	
Blocks	+520.9	+6848.9	1.35	

  

ISSUE GAINERS	SYMBOL	EXCH	LAST PRICE	MONEY FLOW	RATIO
	(in millions)				
SPDR S&P 500	SPY	ARCA	275.71	+83.7	1.38

  

Amazon.com	AMZN	NASD	1649.71	+71.4	1.35
iShares MSCI India ETF	INDA	BATS	32.39	+48.2	32.69
iShares Core S&P 500 ETF	IVV	ARCA	277.41	+34.0	3.66
Facebook Cl A	FB	NASD	164.68	+29.4	1.53
NVIDIA	NVDA	NASD	153.10	+26.9	1.31
Alibaba Group Holding ADR	BABA	NYSE	170.24	+23.3	1.38
iShares JPM USD Emg Bd	EMB	NASD	108.02	+20.5	15.38
Invesco QQQ Trust I	QQQ	NASD	171.90	+19.9	1.30
VISA Cl A	V	NYSE	144.47	+18.8	2.07
Micron Technology	MU	NASD	41.36	+17.5	1.44
Energy Select Sector SPDR	XLE	ARCA	64.92	+16.0	4.35
Chevron	CVX	NYSE	120.12	+15.3	1.81
Vanguard <b>S&amp;P500</b>	VOO	ARCA	253.46	+14.6	2.28
iShares MSCI Emg Markets	EEM	ARCA	42.44	+14.5	2.26
Vanguard Total Stock Mkt	VTI	ARCA	141.76	+13.9	4.40
UnitedHealth Group	UNH	NYSE	264.44	+13.9	2.65
Intel	INTC	NASD	50.33	+13.7	2.77
NetApp	NTAP	NASD	68.00	+13.5	9.39
iShares U.S. Technology	IYW	ARCA	180.67	+13.3	22.55

  

ISSUE DECLINERS	SYMBOL	EXCH	LAST PRICE	MONEY FLOW	RATIO
	(in millions)				
iShares iBoxx \$ HY Cp Bd	HYG	ARCA	85.28	-44.6	0.23
Apple	AAPL	NASD	171.96	-39.1	0.72
iSh Edge MSCI Min Vol EM	EEMV	BATS	58.63	-33.1	0.09
Microsoft	MSFT	NASD	107.35	-29.7	0.53
Alphabet Cl C	GOOG	NASD	1131.03	-21.2	0.53
Netflix	NFLX	NASD	353.87	-21.1	0.86
Alphabet Cl A	GOOGL	NASD	1138.32	-20.5	0.60
iSh Edge MSCI Min Vol USA	USMV	BATS	56.68	-20.3	0.27
HP	HPQ	NYSE	23.41	-19.5	0.08
Boeing	BA	NYSE	411.75	-19.0	0.67
iShares MSCI EAFE Value	EFV	BATS	47.99	-19.0	0.10

Procter & Gamble	PG	NYSE	99.53	-18.4	0.35
Disney	DIS	NYSE	109.98	-18.3	0.43
NuShares Short-Term REIT	NURE	BATS	27.74	-18.2	0.02
Johnson & Johnson	JNJ	NYSE	134.21	-17.7	0.33
Shopify Cl A	SHOP	NYSE	174.61	-17.5	0.48
Twilio Cl A	TWLO	NYSE	109.55	-17.4	0.82
Cisco Systems	CSCO	NASD	47.84	-16.9	0.37
Take-Two Interactive	TTWO	NASD	90.32	-16.9	0.49
iSh Core MSCI EAFE ETF	IEFA	BATS	59.01	-15.4	0.28

Moneyflow figures are the dollar value of composite uptick trades minus the dollar value of downtick trades. The up/down ratio reflects the value of uptick trades relative to the value of downtick trades.

Source: WSJ Market Data Group

(END) Dow Jones Newswires

February 13, 2019 10:18 ET (15:18 GMT)

文件 DJDN000020190213ef2d0028b

# DOW JONES NEWSWIRES

Talking Markets: Uncertainty Breeds Calm in Currencies

By Olga Cotaga

798 字

2019 年 2 月 6 日 15:51

Dow Jones Institutional News

DJDN

英文

Copyright © 2019, Dow Jones & Company, Inc.

The foreign exchange market is in sleeping mode.

Despite weaker eurozone economic growth, U.S. equities nearly slipping into bear market territory, the threat of higher U.S. tariffs, and the U.K. exit from European Union, investors are undecided how to trade most major currencies.

This isn't the kind of low volatility that results from global calm. Rather it reflects deep economic and political uncertainty.

"It's a tug of war between the majors of which economy is slowing down the most, which central bank can 'out-dove' one another and whose politics is the most uncertain," said Jordan Rochester, foreign exchange strategist at Nomura.

The euro has been trading in a very tight range against the dollar since mid-November as the Federal Reserve pivots away from raising interest rates, increasing investors' expectations that the central bank may cut rates in 2020.

This should cause the dollar to fall but there's also little reason to buy euros when a slowing eurozone economy is concerning the European Central Bank and making a first interest rate increase this year less likely.

The ECB now sees risks to the economic outlook "tilted to the downside," leaving the euro hovering close to \$1.14, where it has been for the last couple of months.

The lack of trading action has resulted in a dormant foreign exchange market.

"There is not much to do in the euro as it doesn't move," said Andreas Konig, head of global foreign exchange at Amundi Asset Management.

And "as long as EUR/USD is not moving, it's bad for forex overall."

Sterling has its own reasons to stay relatively stable as it wavers either side of \$1.30. Uncertainty over the U.K.'s plan to leave the EU on March 29, and particularly the risk of a chaotic no-deal, provides plenty of reason to sell the currency.

Traders and fund managers are reluctant to push the pound too much lower, however, due to the possibility that U.K. lawmakers could agree to sign up to a Brexit withdrawal agreement before March 29, or that Brexit is delayed.

This makes for a tricky environment for forex traders.

"You could lose a lot of money in forex by being on the wrong side" of the trade, said Kit Juckes, macro strategist at Societe Generale.

Volatility in the foreign exchange market, calculated based on the three-month implied volatilities of nine major currency pairs, has fallen by 43% since its peak in June 2016, according to benchmark Deutsche Bank Currency Volatility Index.

Concern about heightened uncertainty is evident in other markets, however.

Volatility in equity markets has risen in recent months and is expected to increase further, analysts say. The Chicago Board Options Exchange Volatility Index, a popular measure of the implied volatility of **S&P500** index options, has risen by 52% since mid-August, though it is far below the levels seen at the beginning of last

year. Meanwhile, U.S. investment grade corporate bond spreads have widened to more than 160 basis points in January, according to Aberdeen Standards Investment.

Mr. Juckes said currencies are not reacting to the current uncertainty in the same way as other asset classes are. The forex market "doesn't know how far things will go," he said.

U.S. trade talks with China are progressing, but President Donald Trump still threatens to raise tariffs on \$200 billion of Chinese imports to 25%. The Italian government agreed to lower its deficit target, but investors are worried about the longer term debt sustainability. Meanwhile, the continuation of so-called Gilets Jaunes protests in France highlights that populism hasn't dissipated in Europe.

Subdued volatility has pushed investors to take a more risky approach and buy higher-yielding assets.

Investment portfolio inflows into emerging markets reached \$51.1 billion in January, the highest in 12 months, according to the Institute of International Finance.

Still, some economists and fund managers expect volatility to resume in currency markets, mainly driven by a pause in the Fed tightening cycle and a falling U.S. dollar.

"We still believe in dollar weakness," said Thomas Costerg, senior economist at Pictet Wealth Management.

"The bar to raise [U.S.] rates is getting higher and higher," Mr. Costerg said. "We're testing that limit of how divergent the U.S. can be."

Other major central banks, such as those in Scandinavia, Russia and Australia may continue to raise interest rates, which could spark some volatility in the market.

A low volatility environment "won't last forever," said Amundi's Mr. Konig.

Write to Olga Cotaga at [olga.cotaga@wsj.com](mailto:olga.cotaga@wsj.com)

(END) Dow Jones Newswires

February 06, 2019 10:51 ET (15:51 GMT)

文件 DJDN000020190206ef26001wm

# DOW JONES NEWSWIRES

\*Utah Medical Products 4Q EPS 91c >UTMD

6,567 字

2019 年 1 月 31 日 14:00

Dow Jones Institutional News

DJDN

英文

Copyright © 2019, Dow Jones & Company, Inc.

31 Jan 2019 09:00 ET Press Release: UTMD Reports Audited Year 2018 and Fourth Quarter Financial Performance

## UTMD Reports Audited Year 2018 and Fourth Quarter Financial Performance

SALT LAKE CITY, Jan. 31, 2019 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- via NEWMEDIAWIRE -- Excluding a large favorable adjustment correcting the U.S. repatriation tax (REPAT) on foreign subsidiary cash and cumulative earnings (E&P), Utah Medical Products, Inc. (Nasdaq: UTMD) concluded a solid year in 2018 in which it was able to exceed its beginning of year projections to stockholders. Currencies in this report are denoted as \$ or USD = U.S. Dollars; AUD = Australia Dollars; GBP = UK Pound Sterling; EUR = Euros; and CAD = Canadian Dollars. Currency amounts are in thousands, except per share amounts and where noted.

Stockholders may recall that the REPAT tax adjustment was recorded in the third quarter (3Q) of 2018. UTMD's initial estimate of the combined Federal and Utah State REPAT tax was \$6,288, recorded in 4Q 2017 financial results, the period in which the "Tax Cuts and Jobs Act" (TCJA) was enacted by Congress. In 3Q 2018, after more IRS information became available and when UTMD's independent tax advisors completed the 2017 income tax return, it became known to the Company that the actual REPAT tax liability is \$3,058, resulting in a favorable \$3,230 adjustment to UTMD's 3Q 2018 income tax provision. In addition, there is now a new Global Intangible Low-Taxed Income (GILTI) tax applicable for 2018 that resulted from the TCJA, an estimate for which was included in both the 3Q and 4Q 2018 tax provision.

The REPAT and GILTI tax provisions had a significant impact on UTMD's U.S. GAAP Net Income (NI) in 2017 and 2018 because about half of UTMD's business has in recent years been outside the U.S. (OUS), and profits generated by UTMD's OUS subsidiaries had not been repatriated to the U.S. since 2005 following the Bush "American Jobs Creation Act of 2004" enacted in October 2004.

All income statement categories of UTMD's operating performance are unaffected by the REPAT tax adjustment and GILTI tax estimate except for NI, which are profits after tax, and Earnings Per Share (EPS), which is NI divided by diluted shares outstanding. A more complete explanation of the income tax changes follows later in this report.

UTMD management believes that the presentation of results excluding the favorable REPAT tax liability adjustment, and the new 2018 GILTI tax, to its 4Q 2018 and year 2018 income tax provision, provides meaningful supplemental information to both management and investors that is more clearly indicative of UTMD's operating results in 2018 compared to 2017.

A quick comparison of income statement categories, including the referenced non-GAAP Net Income (NI) and Earnings Per Share (EPS), for the applicable time periods in 2018 to 2017 is as follows:

	4Q 2018 (October -- December)	Year 2018 (January -- December)
Consolidated Revenues (Sales):	(4%)	+1%
Gross Profit (GP):	(6%)	-
Operating Income (OI):	(7%)	( 2%)
Income Before Tax (EBT):	(4%)	+2%
NI (before REPAT):	-	+6%
EPS (before REPAT):	(1%)	+6%

The weaker 4Q 2018 results compared to 4Q 2017, which were not indicative of the year as a whole, do not represent a trend and were actually better than expected. Currency amounts in this report are in thousands, except per share amounts and where noted.



The non-GAAP NI and EPS amounts, excluding the 4Q 2017 REPAT tax provision and deferred tax liability (DTL) adjustment due to the new 21% U.S. tax rate, the REPAT tax adjustment in 3Q 2018 and the GILTI tax accrual in 2H 2018 follow:

	4Q18	4Q17	2018	2017
NI (non-GAAP)	3,522	3,535	15,504	14,562
EPS (non-GAAP)	\$0.940	\$0.945	\$4.136	\$3.897

The \$6,288 REPAT provision recorded in 4Q 2017 rendered both NI and EPS in 4Q 2017 to be negative. So, a U.S. GAAP percentage change in NI and EPS comparing fourth quarters is not applicable. The corrected REPAT tax provision booked in 3Q 2018, and the GILTI tax provisions booked in 3Q and 4Q 2018, provided the following change in U.S. GAAP NI and EPS comparing the full year of 2018 compared to the full year of 2017:

	Year 2018 (January -- December)
NI (per U.S. GAAP):	+118%
EPS (per U.S. GAAP):	+117%

U.S. GAAP NI for the 2018 calendar year was \$18,555 compared to \$8,505 in 2017. U.S. GAAP EPS for the 2018 calendar year were \$4.950 compared to \$2.276 in 2017. In UTMD management's view, comparing U.S. GAAP NI and EPS between 2018 and 2017 does not provide stockholders with meaningful insight about UTMD's financial performance. It also suggests a fluctuation in non-tax-related financial performance that is simply not accurate.

The associated key profit margins (profits as a percentage of sales) compared to the same time periods in the prior calendar year were as follows:

	4Q18	4Q17	2018	2017
Gross Profit Margin (GPM):	62.6%	63.4%	62.6%	63.7%
Operating Income Margin (OIM):	43.8%	44.8%	44.5%	45.9%
Earnings Before Tax Margin (EBTM):	45.2%	44.9%	46.3%	46.1%
NIM (non-GAAP, before REPAT):	36.1%	34.7%	36.9%	35.2%

The 2018 EBTM and non-GAAP NIM expansion was due to non-operating income resulting from higher interest rates on higher cash balances, and a gain from a 3Q 2018 sale of an unneeded Utah storage facility. The lower GPM came from higher direct material costs, a portion of which was due to a mix change toward finished devices with higher direct material content. Although loaded direct labor costs were higher, the labor productivity of UTMD's manufacturing plants remained consistent with the prior year. The lower OPM resulted from the effect of the lower GPM plus 3% (+\$224) higher Operating Expenses (OE) with only 1% higher revenues for the year. Although OE as a whole were up \$224, both general and administrative (G&A) expenses, excluding the expense from amortizing Femcare Identifiable Intangible Assets (IIA), and product development (R&D) expenses in USD terms were about the same as in the prior year. The G&A expense of amortizing Femcare IIA in USD terms was up \$75 (+4%), even though in GBP terms the amortization expense was the same in both years, because of the strength of the GBP compared to the USD in the 1H 2018. Sales and marketing (S&M) expenses were up \$164 (+11%) as UTMD added some people.

Excluding the noncash effects of depreciation, amortization of intangible assets, remeasured value of foreign currency bank balances and non-cash stock option expense, 2018 consolidated earnings before taxes and interest expense (EBITDA) were \$22,464 compared to \$21,979 in 2017. The REPAT tax accrual in 2017 and adjustment in 2018, 2017 DTL adjustment and GILTI tax accrual in 2018 had no effect on this EBITDA metric. All things considered, the primary difference that led to higher EBITDA in 2018 was the net non-operating income (NOI) from sale of an unneeded storage facility in Utah.

Income Statement Summary.

Total consolidated revenues (sales) were \$584 (+1.4%) higher in 2018 than in 2017. There were several offsetting factors as described in more detail below. Total U.S. domestic sales were up \$906 (+4.5%) in 2018, at \$21,192 compared to \$20,286 in 2017. OUS sales, which represented 50% of total sales in USD terms, were down \$322 (1.5%) compared to 2017.

UTMD's GPM was squeezed by higher labor and direct materials costs, as well as a product mix difference. OEM sales, which grew faster than other sales categories, have inherently lower GPMs than direct end user device sales, because someone else incurs the OE associated with S&M, as well as much of R&D and G&A. The combination of higher variable manufacturing costs and change in product mix resulted in a 2018 GPM of 62.6% compared to 63.7% in 2017, which remained above management's overall GPM target of 60%.

Total consolidated OE increased 3%, which was faster than the 1% increase in total sales, which further diluted the impact of a lower GPM on UTMD's OIM. One-third of the OE increase was foreign currency exchange (FX) rate related due to a \$75 USD-value increase in the Femcare IIA amortization which was actually the same in GBP. The OE ratio in 2018 was 18.1% of sales compared to 17.8% in 2017. The 2018 OE ratio still represented very tightly controlled OE compared with similar companies in the industry. As a result of the above factors, UTMD's OIM slipped to 44.5% in 2018 from 45.9% in 2017. The lower 2018 OIM still represents very consistent, high performing UTMD financial performance.

UTMD's \$761 NOI in 2018 was substantially higher than the \$71 NOI in 2017. This was because of a \$450 gain from 2Q 2018 sales of assets, primarily a storage facility in Utah, and \$201 higher interest income resulting from higher interest rates on higher cash balances in 2018 compared to 2017. As a result, UTMD's GAAP 2018 EBT increased \$377 (+2%) compared to 2017, and UTMD's 2018 EBTM improved to 46.3% of sales compared to 46.1% of sales in 2017.

31 Jan 2019 09:00 ET Press Release: UTMD Reports Audited Year 2018 and -2-

The U.S. TCJA enacted in December 2017 levied a theoretical one-time REPAT tax on UTMD, resulting from the cumulative income of UTMD's foreign subsidiaries. The State of Utah followed the IRS and also levied a REPAT tax. UTMD's initial estimate of the REPAT tax substantially reduced NI and EPS in 4Q 2017. After more IRS information became available and when UTMD's independent tax advisors completed the 2017 income tax return, it became known to the Company in 3Q 2018 that the actual REPAT tax liability was \$3,058, resulting in a favorable \$3,230 adjustment to UTMD's 3Q 2018 income tax provision. The result was a very favorable \$3,230 increase in 2018 NI and EPS. In addition, there is a new Global Intangible Low-Taxed Income (GILTI) tax applicable for 2018 that resulted from the TCJA, in contradiction to the "one-time" REPAT tax. A total \$179 GILTI tax estimate is included in the 3Q and 4Q 2018 tax provisions for the first time.

The TCJA reduced the U.S. corporate income tax rate from 34% in 2017 to 21% in 2018. The State of Utah reduced its corporate rate from 5% to 4.95%. The 2018 tax rates in OUS sovereignties remained the same: 19% in the UK; 12.5% in Ireland; 30% in Australia and 26% in Ontario, Canada. Given the change in the U.S. income tax rate and variation in mix of pretax income generated by OUS subsidiaries, UTMD's average tax provision rate in 2018 (prior to the REPAT tax adjustment and GILTI tax) was 20.3% compared to 23.7% in 2017 (prior to the REPAT tax estimate in 4Q 2017). This lower combined corporate income tax rate, together with the 2% higher EBT, produced 2018 non-GAAP NI of \$15,504 compared to non-GAAP NI of \$14,562 in 2017, a \$942 (+6.5%) increase. This non-GAAP NI resulted in non-GAAP 2018 EPS of \$4.14 instead of the beginning of year projection of \$3.80 - \$3.90.

Additional details follow to augment the Summary above.

#### Consolidated Revenues (Sales).

Total sales in 2018 were \$41,998 (+1.4%) compared to \$41,414 in 2017, an overall result slightly better than UTMD's beginning of year projection. Total sales in 4Q 2018 were \$9,756 (4.4% lower) compared to \$10,201 in 4Q 2017. Sixty-one percent of the lower 4Q sales were due to \$270 lower domestic sales of the Filshie Clip System to CSI.

#### Domestic Sales.

U.S. domestic sales in 2018 were \$21,192 (50% of total sales) compared to \$20,286 (49% of total sales) in 2017. The primary contributors to the 2018 total \$906 (+4.5%) higher domestic sales were \$968 (+31%) higher sales of components and finished devices used in other companies' products (OEM customers) and \$402 (+3.0%) higher direct sales of UTMD finished devices to domestic end-users. The OEM and Direct user sales increases were partially offset by \$464 (12.3%) lower sales to CSI, Femcare's US distributor of the Filshie Clip System.

Domestic OEM sales in 2018 represented almost 10% of total sales compared to 8% in 2017. UTMD sold components and finished devices to 152 different U.S. companies in 2018 compared to 148 companies in

2017, for use in their product offerings. Sales to UTMD's largest OEM customer, which are expected to continue to grow at a rapid rate in 2019, were up 67%.

Domestic direct (end-user) sales of neonatal products were \$4,185 (+3% higher), labor & delivery (L&D) products \$3,749 (about the same), pressure monitoring (BPM) products \$1,021 (+9% higher) and gynecology/electrosurgery/ urology products excluding the Filshie Clip System \$4,849 (+4% higher).

In 4Q 2018, domestic U.S. sales were \$5,187 (53% of total sales) compared to \$4,857 (48% of total sales) in 4Q 2017. Domestic sales in 4Q 2018 were \$329 (+6.8%) higher than in 4Q 2017, despite that a portion of domestic sales to CSI were \$270 (37.2%) lower. On December 31, 2018 UTMD entered into a definitive agreement with CSI to purchase the remaining 4.75 year life of CSI's exclusive U.S. distribution rights for the Filshie Clip System in the U.S., with shipments beginning to customers as of February 1, 2019. In addition to adding the distributor margin to sales looking forward, UTMD hopes to expand its direct domestic gynecology sales of the Filshie Clip System through a focus with end users and a conversion to single use applicator kits, approved by the FDA for distribution in the U.S. in late 2016, which UTMD believes is in the best interest of patients.

#### Outside the U.S. (OUS) Sales.

Sales OUS in 2018 were \$20,806 (1.5% lower) compared to \$21,129 in 2017.

Sixty-seven percent of (USD denominated) 2018 OUS sales were invoiced in foreign currencies compared to 64% in 2017. As a portion of total sales, 33% of UTMD's USD-equivalent sales were invoiced in foreign currencies in both 2018 and 2017. In 2018, the GBP, EUR, AUD and CAD converted sales represented 10%, 12%, 5% and 6% of total 2018 USD sales, respectively. This compares to 10% GBP, 10% EUR, 6% AUD and 7% CAD of total 2017 USD sales. Because a significant portion of UTMD's sales are invoiced in foreign currencies, changes in FX rates can potentially have a material effect on period-to-period USD-denominated sales. FX rates had a varied impact during 2018.

UTMD's FX rates for income statement purposes are transaction-weighted averages. The average rates from the applicable foreign currency to USD during 4Q 2018 and year 2018 compared to the same periods in 2017 follow:

	4Q 18	4Q 17	Change	2018	2017	Change
GBP	1.287	1.328	(3.1)%	1.334	1.290	+3.4%
EUR	1.141	1.178	(3.2)%	1.180	1.133	+4.1%
AUD	0.717	0.768	(6.7)%	0.747	0.767	(2.5)%
CAD	0.759	0.786	(3.5)%	0.773	0.769	+0.5%
Sales Weighted Average Change			(3.7)%			+2.2%

FX rates added \$306 to 2018 year (as a whole) sales using the same FX rates as in 2017 (constant currency). The above table identifies that the USD strengthened considerably in late 2018, which reduced 4Q 2018 sales by \$134 in constant currency terms.

OUS sales in 4Q 2018 were \$4,569 (\$774 lower) compared to \$5,344 in 4Q 2017. The FX rate change noted above explains 17% of the lower 4Q OUS sales. The variance in order pattern of UTMD's China distributor for BPM devices explains another 55% of the difference. In 2017, this distributor purchased five shipments at an average \$393 each, with two of the shipments in the 2Q 2017. In 2018, this distributor purchased three shipments at an average \$416 each, with one in each of the first three quarters and none in 4Q 2018. The actual sales difference was \$425 lower sales comparing 4Q 2018 with 4Q 2017. This was expected and included in UTMD's projections at the beginning of 2018 because this distributor placed an annual fixed order at the beginning of each year. The order received from this distributor in fixed USD for 2019 returns to four shipments during the year at an average of \$419 per shipment, which will add \$430 in 2019 sales compared to 2018. The remaining \$215 in lower 4Q 2018 OUS sales compared to 4Q 2017 was a result of \$178 lower Filshie Clip System sales in Australia and Canada, and a minor variance in other international distributors' order patterns for exports from Ireland and the U.S.

USD-denominated trade (excludes intercompany) sales of devices to OUS customers by UTMD's Ireland facility (UTMD Ltd) were \$5,008 in 2018 compared to \$5,224 in 2017. The FX impact added \$134 to 2018 sales and subtracted \$34 from 4Q 2018 sales compared to same period foreign currency sales in 2017. Ireland produces the sales of BPM devices to UTMD's China distributor, which were \$716 lower in 2018 than in 2017 due to the previously described order pattern fluctuation. In constant EUR currency and eliminating sales of BPM devices to its China distributor in both periods, 2018 Ireland trade sales experienced 11%

growth compared to 2017. In EUR terms, UTMD Ltd 2018 sales including intercompany shipments and China trade sales were 6% higher for the year.

In 2018, UTMD formally renamed its UK subsidiary Femcare-Nikomed Ltd to Femcare Ltd. USD-denominated 2018 trade sales of devices to domestic UK, domestic France and international distributor customers of Femcare Ltd, excluding intercompany sales and sales to CSI (which are domestic sales), were \$5,849 (+9%) higher compared to \$5,356 in 2017. The FX impact added \$209 to 2018 sales and subtracted \$44 from 4Q 2018 sales compared to the same periods in 2017. In constant currency, 2018 sales were up 5%. Sales of the Filshie Clip System in Europe (including the UK) remained strong. Separately, Femcare Ltd sales to CSI (which are included in U.S. domestic sales) were \$464 (12%) lower in 2018 than in 2017, and \$270 (37%) lower in 4Q 2018 than in 4Q 2017. The trade sales to CSI in 2018 will become intercompany sales to UTMD in Utah in 2019. In GBP terms, total UK subsidiary 2018 sales including intercompany shipments as well as sales to CSI were 6% lower for the year.

USD-denominated sales of devices to end-users in Australia by Femcare's Australia distribution subsidiary (Femcare Australia Pty Ltd) were 14% lower in both 2018 and 4Q 2018 compared to the same periods in 2017. The FX impact subtracted \$50 from 2018 sales, and subtracted \$34 from 4Q 2018 sales, compared to the same periods in 2017. AUD denominated sales in 2018 were 12% lower than in 2017.

USD-denominated sales of devices to end-users in Canada by UTMD's Canada distribution subsidiary (Utah Medical Products Canada, Inc.) were 12% lower in 2018 compared to 2017, and 14% lower in 4Q 2018 compared to 4Q 2017. The FX impact added \$13 to 2018 sales, and subtracted \$22 from 4Q 2018 sales, compared to the same periods in 2017. CAD denominated sales in 2018 were 13% lower than in 2017.

31 Jan 2019 09:00 ET Press Release: UTMD Reports Audited Year 2018 and -3-

Looking forward to 2019, there again seem to be several offsetting influences on projected sales which may not be minor. UTMD expects worldwide macroeconomic conditions to weaken, which may affect the demand for discretionary specialty medical devices. A continuing trade war with China could have significant adverse effects on UTMD. On the subject of BREXIT, UTMD does not foresee a material impact on its financial results in 2019, despite the politically expressed doomsday concerns. As of this date at the end of January 2019, the FX rates of the above foreign currencies remain consistent with the 4Q 2018 average rates, i.e. substantially weaker relative to the USD than in 2018 as a whole year. If the 4Q 2018 FX rates remain for the balance of 2019, a projected negative \$500 FX impact on same foreign currency sales would wipe out the additional sales obtained from the aforementioned China distributor. Although it remains uncertain as to whether or not the weaker Filshie Clip System sales experienced particularly in 4Q 2018 in Australia, Canada and the U.S. might represent a trend into 2019, or just a fluctuation in end-of-year order pattern, UTMD expects a substantial increase in Filshie Clip System sales in the U.S. due to direct sales to end-users beginning in February. Combining the above assumptions with another strong increase in U.S. OEM sales, management currently projects UTMD 2019 USD consolidated revenues may be in the range of 9-10% higher than in 2018.

Gross Profit (GP).

As noted above, the dilution in UTMD's 2018 average GPM was primarily the result of higher direct materials costs. In addition to actual price increases and increased freight-in expense from raw material vendors, a significant sales mix change resulted from \$447 lower (higher GPM) Filshie Clip System sales combined with \$968 higher (lower GPM) OEM product sales.

Operating Income (OI).

OI results from subtracting OE from GP. OI in 2018 was \$18,697 (44.5% of sales) compared to \$19,011 in 2017 (45.9% of sales). In 4Q 2018, UTMD's OI was \$4,269 (43.8% of sales) compared to OI of \$4,573 (44.8% of sales) in 4Q 2017. The lower OI in 2018 was due to the lower GPM plus a slight increase in OE as a percentage of sales.

The 2018 OE of \$7,608 (18.1% of sales) were \$224 higher than the 2017 OE of \$7,385 (17.8% of sales). The OE ratio was only slightly higher because of the 1.4% increase in sales. In 4Q 2018, OE of \$1,837 (18.8% of sales) were \$60 lower than the 4Q 2017 OE of \$1,897 (18.6% of sales). Operating expenses are comprised of general and administrative (G&A) expenses, sales and marketing (S&M) expenses and product development (R&D) expenses.

G&A expenses in 2018 were \$5,447 (13.0% of 2018 sales) compared to \$5,393 (13.0% of 2017 sales) in 2017, an increase of \$54. The difference can be attributed to the GBP/USD FX rate. Amortization of the 2011 acquired Femcare IIA is part of G&A expenses. Although the IIA amortization expense in 2018 was the same in GBP as in 2017, because of the average stronger GBP during 2018, the 2018 IIA amortization expense for the year was \$75 higher. A more detailed segmentation of UTMD's OE including G&A expenses will be provided in UTMD's SEC 10-K Annual Report to be released on or before March 15.

S&M expenses in 2018 were \$1,708 (4.1% of 2018 sales) compared to \$1,544 (3.7% of 2017 sales) in 2017. The higher S&M expenses were due to UTMD hiring additional S&M employees. Eighty percent of the increase in S&M expenses was in the U.S.

R&D expenses were \$454 (1.1% of 2018 sales) compared to \$448 (1.1% of 2017 sales). R&D played a significant and continuing role in manufacturing process improvements, in addition to continuing work on new product projects. UTMD does not pre-announce new devices that are being developed in R&D.

#### Income Before Tax (EBT).

EBT results from subtracting net non-operating expenses (NOE) from, or adding net non-operating income (NOI) to, OI. Total EBT in 2018 was \$19,458 (46.3% of sales) compared to \$19,082 (46.1% of sales) in 2017. EBT in 2018 was \$377 (+2.0%) higher than in 2017. The higher EBT was essentially due to \$690 higher NOI.

NOI in 2018 was \$761 compared to \$71 NOI in 2017. A \$450 gain from 2Q 2018 sales of assets, primarily a storage facility in Utah, and \$201 higher interest income resulting from higher interest rates on higher average cash balances in 2018 compared to 2017 essentially explains the difference. The period-to-period remeasured value of EUR cash balances held in the UK and GBP balances held in Ireland generates a gain or loss which is booked at reporting period end as NOI or NOE. UTMD had a 2018 year-end remeasured currency gain (NOI) of \$13 compared to a \$4 gain in 2017. In addition, NOI includes royalties from licensing UTMD's technology, and rent from leasing underutilized property to others, offset by NOE which includes interest on bank loans, bank service fees and excise taxes. UTMD did not have any interest expense in either 2018 or 2017.

As a side note for clarity of income statement results, UTMD's 2018 and 2017 EBT, as well as all other income statement measures above the EBT line in the Income Statements, were unaffected by the 4Q 2017 accrual of the U.S. REPAT tax, the 2017 reduction in the DTL caused by a lower future U.S. income tax rate enacted in the TCJA, the 3Q 2018 REPAT tax adjustment and the 2018 GILTI tax accrual. Therefore, from management's perspective, the 2018 year to 2017 year comparisons of sales, GP, OI and EBT per U.S. GAAP are clear indicators of UTMD's financial performance.

#### Net Income (NI) and Return on Stockholder Equity (ROE).

NI results from subtracting a provision for estimated income taxes from EBT. UTMD's US GAAP NI in 2018 was \$18,555 compared to \$8,505 in 2017. Despite the reported U.S. GAAP NI, management does not believe the fluctuation is indicative of UTMD's consistent financial performance. The 2018 non-US GAAP NI (before applying the REPAT tax adjustment and related GILTI tax to provisions) was \$15,504 (36.9% of sales) compared to \$14,562 (35.2% of sales) in 2017 (before applying the initial REPAT tax estimate and DTL adjustment). In summary, UTMD achieved a 6.5% increase in non-GAAP NI with a slightly lower GPM and OIM on a 1.4% increase in sales. This performance was consistent with management's beginning projected results for the year. UTMD's US GAAP NI in 4Q 2018 was \$3,393 compared to (\$2,522) -- a net loss -- in 4Q 2017. The non-US GAAP NI in 4Q 2018 was \$3,522 (36.1% of sales) compared to \$3,535 (34.7% of sales) in 4Q 2017.

Because of the enactment of the TCJA in December 2017, calculating and comparing 2018 to 2017 income tax provisions as a percentage of EBT does not provide meaningful information to stockholders, in UTMD's opinion. NI and EPS are presented in the ending financial table in this report both according to US GAAP and also prior to recognition of the REPAT tax, GILTI tax and associated adjustments.

Maintaining a high ROE is a key management objective for UTMD in order to grow without diluting its stockholders' interest. ROE is the quotient of NI divided by average Stockholders' Equity (ASE), but it is the product of NIM, productivity of assets and financial leverage. Although UTMD's high NIM is the primary factor that continues to drive its ROE, cash dividends to stockholders, repurchase of shares and a reduction as a result of the REPAT tax helped in lowering ASE, reducing the denominator in calculating ROE. Excluding the effect of the REPAT tax and associated non-GAAP adjustments on NI and ASE, and before dividends, UTMD's 2018 ROE was 18.6% compared to 19.0% in 2017.

#### Further Comments on the GILTI Tax

For the benefit of stockholders, UTMD believes that further discussion of its current understanding of the Global Intangible Low-Taxed Income (GILTI) tax resulting from the TCJA might be helpful.

Despite public statements from law-makers in Congress and the U.S. President that the enactment of the TCJA, after the imposition of a one-time transition (REPAT) tax, would move the U.S. corporate income tax system from one which taxes worldwide income to one which only taxes income earned in the U.S., a new perpetual GILTI tax was also included in the TCJA. Reportedly, the purpose of the GILTI tax is to deter U.S. corporations from transferring intangible property to low-tax jurisdictions by subjecting global income to a minimum tax. In other words, foreign income of international corporations will be taxed in the U.S. if it meets

certain requirements. Although the apparent intent was to target corporations with a global tax rate less than 13.125%, the complicated way in which the actual GILTI tax calculation is done suggests to UTMD that essentially all corporations with foreign income will be taxed. Although UTMD's 2018 global average income tax rate is well above 13.125%, the Company's outside tax advisors calculate a Federal GILTI tax of about \$38. Although it seems in contradiction to the intent of not taxing foreign income, this amount doesn't seem like much in the scheme of things. But the Federal GILTI tax amount isn't the real problem.

31 Jan 2019 09:00 ET Press Release: UTMD Reports Audited Year 2018 and -4-

The State of Utah uses Federal taxable income as a taxable base. As stockholders may recall, the State is receiving a substantial \$1.1 million "windfall" REPAT tax as a result of the TCJA, paid over eight years. With respect to Federal GILTI taxable income, the State currently does not allow foreign tax credits consistent with its rules prior to the TCJA, even though the GILTI tax is clearly a foreign income tax. Reportedly, Utah lawmakers have not yet considered the difference in imposing a GILTI tax. The effect of the current Utah tax policy is that UTMD's 2018 calculated Utah State GILTI tax without foreign tax credits may be about \$178, or about five cents per share negative impact on EPS. UTMD does not understand the rationale for the State of Utah receiving another substantial "windfall" income tax which will be on an ongoing basis, in contradiction to the intent of the TCJA. From UTMD's perspective, if the Federal GILTI tax is \$38 with a corporate tax rate of 21%, then the appropriate similar Utah State GILTI tax would be \$9 with a corporate income tax rate of 4.95%, on a proportionate basis.

The IRS allows a deduction for state income taxes. Based on the current 2018 estimates, a \$178 Utah GILTI tax deduction at the current Federal income tax rate of 21% would result in about \$37 lower Federal income tax. In other words, Congress passed a new Federal GILTI tax for which the Federal government will receive essentially no GILTI tax from UTMD because the GILTI tax collected by State of Utah vastly exceeds the Federal calculation of the tax.

Earnings Per Share (EPS).

For the benefit of providing meaningful supplemental information to both management and investors that is more clearly indicative of UTMD's operating results in 2018 compared to 2017, non-GAAP EPS in 2018 were \$4.136 compared to \$3.897, a 6% increase. EPS per U.S. GAAP in 2018 were \$4.950 compared to \$2.276 in 2017.

Outstanding shares at the end of 2018 were 3,719,700 compared to 3,721,400 at the end of 2017. The number of shares used for calculating EPS was higher than ending shares because of a time-weighted calculation of average outstanding shares plus dilution from unexercised employee and director options. The total number of outstanding unexercised employee and outside director options at December 31, 2018 was 61,020 shares at an average exercise price of \$56.78/ share, including shares awarded but not vested. This compares to 54,340 unexercised option shares outstanding at the end of 2017 at an average exercise price of \$45.50/ share. UTMD's dilution from unexercised option shares added to actual weighted average outstanding shares for purposes of calculating EPS was 14,900 in 4Q 2018 compared to 21,300 in 4Q 2017, and 18,300 for the year 2018 compared to 19,400 in 2017. The decrease in dilution for the year was due to the effect of a higher share price on outstanding unexercised options at the end of 2018, and future option compensation expense. In December 2018, 22,400 option shares were awarded to 45 employees at an exercise price of \$74.64 per share. No options were awarded in 2017.

UTMD paid \$4,026 (\$1.085/share) in dividends to stockholders in 2018 compared to \$3,960 (\$1.065/ share) paid or accrued in 2017. Dividends to stockholders during 2018 were 26% of non-GAAP NI.

Near the end of December 2018, UTMD repurchased 15,000 of its shares in the open market at \$80.35/ share. In 2017, UTMD did not repurchase shares. The Company retains the strong desire and financial ability for repurchasing its shares at a price it believes is attractive for remaining stockholders. UTMD's closing share price at the end of 2018 was \$83.08, up 2% from the \$81.40 closing price at the end of 2017. The major indices, DJIA, **S&P500** and NASDAQ, were all down at least 4% for the year.

Balance Sheet Summary.

At the end of 2018, UTMD had \$99.8 million in total assets including \$51.1 million in cash equivalent investments, and no bank debt. In comparison, at the end of 2017, UTMD had \$93.0 million in total assets including \$40.0 million in cash and investments, and no bank debt. Stockholders' Equity at the end of 2018 was \$89.0 million, up \$10.9 million from the end of 2017.

Balance Sheet Highlights.

1) Cash and investment balances increased \$11.2 million even though the Company distributed \$4.0 million in cash dividend payments to stockholders, used \$1.2 million cash to repurchase UTMD stock and used \$0.4 million cash for PP&E purchases.

2) The Company reduced its long term REPAT tax liability by \$3,344.

3) The net book value of Intangible Assets declined to 29% of total assets at December 31, 2018 from 34% at the end of 2017.

4) UTMD agreed, as a subsequent event to close at the end of January 2019, to purchase the remaining life of the U.S. exclusive distribution agreement between Femcare and CSI for the Filshie Clip System, which will reduce cash and increase intangible assets by \$21 million each.

Financial Ratios as of December 31, 2018.

1) Current Ratio = 11.6 (including REPAT tax current liability)

2) Days in Trade Receivables (based on 4Q sales activity) = 36

3) Average Inventory Turns (based on year 2018 CGS) = 2.9

4) 2018 ROE = 19% (prior to payment of dividends, and based on non-GAAP NI)

Investors are cautioned that this press release contains forward looking statements and that actual events may differ from those projected. Risk factors that could cause results to differ materially from those projected include market acceptance of products, timing of regulatory approval of new products, regulatory intervention in current operations, government health care "reforms", fluctuation in foreign currency exchange rates, the Company's ability to efficiently manufacture, market, and sell its products, among other factors that have been and will be outlined in UTMD's public disclosure filings with the SEC. The 2018 SEC Form 10-K will be filed on or before March 15, 2019.

Utah Medical Products, Inc., with particular interest in health care for women and their babies, develops, manufactures and markets a broad range of disposable and reusable specialty medical devices recognized by clinicians in over a hundred countries around the world as the standard for obtaining optimal long term outcomes for their patients. For more information about Utah Medical Products, Inc., visit UTMD's website at [www.utahmed.com](http://www.utahmed.com).

Utah Medical Products, Inc.

#### INCOME STATEMENT, Fourth Quarter (3 months ended December 31)

(in thousands except earnings per share)

	4Q 2018	4Q 2017	Percent Change
Net Sales	\$9,756	\$10,201	(4.4%)
Gross Profit	6,106	6,470	(5.6%)
Operating Income	4,269	4,573	(6.7%)
Income Before Tax	4,413	4,578	(3.6%)
Net Income B4 GILTI Tax	3,522	3,535	(0.4%)
Net Income (GAAP)	3,393	(2,522)	
EPS before GILTI Tax	\$0.940	\$0.945	(0.5%)
EPS (GAAP)	\$0.905	\$(0.674)	
Shares Outstanding (diluted)	3,747	3,742	

#### INCOME STATEMENT, Year (12 months ended December 31)

	2018	2017	Percent Change	
	-----	-----	-----	
Net Sales	\$41,998	\$41,414		+1.4%
Gross Profit	26,306	26,395		(0.3%)
Operating Income	18,697	19,011		(1.6%)
Income Before Tax	19,458	19,082		+2.0%
NI B4 REPAT Adjust/ GILTI Tax		15,504	14,562	+6.5%
Net Income (GAAP)	18,554	8,505		+118.2%
EPS B4 REPAT Adjust/ GILTI Tax	\$4.136	\$3.897		+6.1%
EPS (GAAP)	\$4.950	\$2.276		+117.5%

Shares Outstanding (diluted) 3,749 3,737

BALANCE SHEET (in thousands) (audited) (unaudited) (audited)  
Assets DEC 31, 2018 SEP 30, 2018 DEC 31, 2017

Cash & Investments	\$51,112	\$49,353	\$39,955
Accounts & Other Receivables, Net	3,955	4,475	3,623
Inventories	5,413	4,920	5,244
Other Current Assets	423	307	366
Total Current Assets	60,903	59,055	49,188
Property & Equipment, Net	10,359	10,574	11,621
Intangible Assets, Net	28,506	29,522	31,936
Total Assets	\$99,768	\$99,151	\$92,745

Liabilities & Stockholders'  
Equity

Accounts Payable	975	668	934
REPAT Tax Payable		85	503
Other Accrued Liabilities	4,285	4,017	3,843
Total Current Liabilities	5,260	4,770	5,280
Deferred Tax Liability -- Intangible Assets Long Term	2,540	2,698	3,102
REPAT Tax Payable Deferred	2,441	2,441	5,785
Income Taxes	535	411	456
Stockholders' Equity	88,992	88,831	78,122
Total Liabilities & Stockholders' Equity	\$99,768	\$99,151	\$92,745

Contact:

Crystal Rios

(801) 566-1200

31 Jan 2019 09:02 ET \*Utah Medical Products 4Q Net \$3.4M >UTMD

31 Jan 2019 09:02 ET \*Utah Medical Products 4Q Sales \$9.8M >UTMD

(MORE TO FOLLOW) Dow Jones Newswires (212-416-2800)

January 31, 2019 09:02 ET (14:02 GMT)

文件 DJDN000020190131ef1v0028g



# DOW JONES NEWSWIRES

Money Flow Table For Major U.S. Indexes And Stocks

631 字

2019 年 1 月 30 日 15:19

Dow Jones Newswires Chinese (English)

RTNW

英文

Copyright © 2019, Dow Jones & Company, Inc.

MONEY FLOW - UPTICK/DOWNTICK TRADING DOLLAR VOLUME Jan 30,2019 10:04 AM

MARKET	MONEY FLOW (in millions)			RATIO	
	TODAY	PREV DAY			
DJIA	-56.8	-316.8	0.95		
Blocks	-59.5	-260.7	0.83		
Russell 2000	+63.9	+615.4	1.24		
Blocks	+8.8	+727.7	1.17		
S & P 500	+504.6	+176.2	1.14		
Blocks	+478.2	+176.5	1.56		
DJ U.S. Total Stock Market	+730.4	+812.8	1.11		
Blocks	+555.6	+1160.7	1.29		
ISSUE GAINERS	SYMBOL	EXCH	LAST PRICE	MONEY FLOW	RATIO
(in millions)					
iSh Interm Govt/Credit Bd	GVI	BATS	108.60	+167.9	13.84
Boeing	BA	NYSE	383.58	+85.7	1.71
Amazon.com	AMZN	NASD	1639.85	+81.2	1.32
Microsoft	MSFT	NASD	104.62	+50.0	1.89
JPMorgan Ultra Short Incm	JPST	BATS	50.30	+45.4	6.43
NVIDIA	NVDA	NASD	134.08	+38.4	1.42
Advanced Micro Devices	AMD	NASD	22.22	+37.8	1.23
Alibaba Group Holding ADR	BABA	NYSE	162.50	+33.4	1.22
Facebook Cl A	FB	NASD	146.74	+29.4	1.41
Stryker Corp	SYK	NYSE	176.76	+25.6	1.72
Goldman Sachs EW US LC	GSEW	BATS	42.84	+24.8	13.57
iSh iBoxx \$ Inv Gr Cp Bd	LQD	ARCA	115.27	+21.5	5.03
Constellation Brands A	STZ	NYSE	168.51	+19.7	3.27
Alphabet Cl A	GOOGL	NASD	1083.42	+18.9	1.61
Square Cl A	SQ	NYSE	69.91	+18.9	1.38
Intel	INTC	NASD	46.58	+17.9	2.63
Bank of America	BAC	NYSE	29.31	+17.8	3.23
Boston Scientific	BSX	NYSE	37.12	+16.6	5.93
iSh Edge MSCI Min Vol GI	ACWV	BATS	84.24	+16.3	2.09
Pfizer	PFE	NYSE	41.01	+15.6	2.14
ISSUE DECLINERS	SYMBOL	EXCH	LAST PRICE	MONEY FLOW	RATIO
(in millions)					
iSh Edge MSCI Min Vol USA	USMV	BATS	54.57	-234.3	0.02
Apple	AAPL	NASD	161.77	-116.2	0.73
athenahealth	ATHN	NASD	134.30	-97.7	0.08
SPDR S&P 500	SPY	ARCA	264.95	-60.4	0.71
AT&T	T	NYSE	29.10	-45.4	0.62
Netflix	NFLX	NASD	336.08	-30.9	0.74
iSh Edge MSCI Min Vol EM	EEMV	BATS	58.39	-28.4	0.06
IBM	IBM	NYSE	133.74	-24.8	0.33
Verizon Communications	VZ	NYSE	52.38	-22.5	0.51
SPDR Gold Shares	GLD	ARCA	123.93	-22.1	0.23
SPDR DJIA Tr	DIA	ARCA	248.21	-19.0	0.47
Waters Corp	WAT	NYSE	229.83	-18.7	0.05
iShares Exp Tech-Software	IGV	BATS	186.33	-17.6	0.10

JPMorgan Chase	JPM	NYSE	104.13	-17.4	0.44
Disney	DIS	NYSE	109.53	-16.9	0.46
Cisco Systems	CSCO	NASD	46.00	-15.5	0.24
Invesco QQQ Trust I	QQQ	NASD	163.60	-14.1	0.81
ProShares S&P500 Div Aris	NOBL	BATS	62.70	-14.0	0.09
Home Depot	HD	NYSE	180.79	-13.5	0.43
Alphabet Cl C	GOOG	NASD	1074.23	-13.0	0.60

Moneyflow figures are the dollar value of composite uptick trades minus the dollar value of downtick trades. The up/down ratio reflects the value of uptick trades relative to the value of downtick trades.

Source: WSJ Market Data Group

(END) Dow Jones Newswires

30-01-19 1519GMT

文件 RTNW000020190130ef1u000c7

# DOW JONES NEWSWIRES

Money Flow Table For Major U.S. Indexes And Stocks

614 字

2019 年 1 月 29 日 15:18

Dow Jones Newswires Chinese (English)

RTNW

英文

Copyright © 2019, Dow Jones & Company, Inc.

MONEY FLOW - UPTICK/DOWNTICK TRADING DOLLAR VOLUME Jan 29,2019 10:03 AM

MARKET	MONEY FLOW (in millions)			RATIO	
	TODAY	PREV DAY			
DJIA	-111.0	-192.5	0.83		
Blocks	-98.3	-216.7	0.59		
Russell 2000	+24.9	-155.0	1.10		
Blocks	+10.3	-1.8	1.29		
S & P 500	-88.7	-350.5	0.97		
Blocks	-63.3	-282.2	0.91		
DJ U.S. Total Stock Market	+43.8	-3952.7	1.01		
Blocks	-14.5	-3317.7	0.99		
ISSUE GAINERS	SYMBOL	EXCH	LAST PRICE	MONEY FLOW	RATIO
(in millions)					
SPDR Bloomberg ST HY Bd	SJNK	ARCA	26.86	+51.5	322.87
iSh Edge MSCI Min Vol GI	ACWV	BATS	84.07	+29.7	15.34
Lam Research	LRCX	NASD	166.20	+27.3	2.47
Goldman Sachs EW US LC	GSEW	BATS	42.54	+24.8	13.87
Verizon Communications	VZ	NYSE	53.55	+23.7	1.64
SPDR S&P 500	SPY	ARCA	263.87	+16.6	1.16
Procter & Gamble	PG	NYSE	93.98	+15.9	3.43
Pfizer	PFE	NYSE	40.13	+15.6	1.40
Alphabet Cl A	GOOGL	NASD	1074.58	+15.3	1.70
Intel	INTC	NASD	46.76	+15.2	2.14
Netflix	NFLX	NASD	334.02	+14.7	1.17
Dollar General	DG	NYSE	113.58	+13.8	6.36
Micron Technology	MU	NASD	37.40	+11.7	1.37
3M	MMM	NYSE	197.27	+10.8	1.36
Starbucks	SBUX	NASD	67.34	+10.6	2.63
iSh Core US Aggregate Bd	AGG	ARCA	106.75	+10.6	7.69
Gilead Sciences	GILD	NASD	68.83	+10.3	3.43
iSh US Aerospace & Def	ITA	BATS	190.51	+10.3	4.11
IBM	IBM	NYSE	133.94	+10.1	3.07
Advanced Micro Devices	AMD	NASD	19.58	+9.6	1.15
ISSUE DECLINERS	SYMBOL	EXCH	LAST PRICE	MONEY FLOW	RATIO
(in millions)					
iSh Core MSCI EAFE ETF	IEFA	BATS	58.23	-87.2	0.04
Amazon.com	AMZN	NASD	1620.17	-58.1	0.73
Apple	AAPL	NASD	156.91	-48.2	0.65
Microsoft	MSFT	NASD	104.07	-31.5	0.52
Alibaba Group Holding ADR	BABA	NYSE	157.04	-30.2	0.68
iShares Floating Rate Bd	FLOT	BATS	50.73	-24.9	0.08
JPMorgan Municipal ETF	JMUB	BATS	51.70	-24.6	0.01
Square Cl A	SQ	NYSE	71.11	-24.5	0.79
Boeing	BA	NYSE	363.93	-22.6	0.46
Caterpillar	CAT	NYSE	127.03	-21.2	0.61
Invesco QQQ Trust I	QQQ	NASD	162.58	-18.3	0.68
iShares U.S. Industrials	IYJ	BATS	139.40	-17.7	0.10
iShares Exp Tech-Software	IGV	BATS	186.00	-17.0	0.05

Goldman Sachs	GS	NYSE	198.86	-16.2	0.27	
Vale ADR	VALE	NYSE	11.60	-15.7	0.58	
Bank of America	BAC	NYSE	29.62	-14.9	0.50	
Altria Group	MO	NYSE	45.43	-13.8	0.22	
ProShares <b>S&amp;P500</b>	Div Aris	NOBL	BATS	62.70	-13.0	0.16
Allergan	AGN	NYSE	147.83	-12.3	0.76	
AbbVie	ABBV	NYSE	77.55	-12.0	0.59	

Moneyflow figures are the dollar value of composite uptick trades minus the dollar value of downtick trades. The up/down ratio reflects the value of uptick trades relative to the value of downtick trades.

Source: WSJ Market Data Group

(END) Dow Jones Newswires

29-01-19 1518GMT

文件 RTNW000020190129ef1t000cu

# DOW JONES NEWSWIRES

Money Flow Table For Major U.S. Indexes And Stocks

627 字

2019 年 1 月 28 日 15:18

Dow Jones Newswires Chinese (English)

RTNW

英文

Copyright © 2019, Dow Jones & Company, Inc.

MONEY FLOW - UPTICK/DOWNTICK TRADING DOLLAR VOLUME Jan 28,2019 10:03 AM

MARKET	MONEY FLOW (in millions)			RATIO	
	TODAY	PREV DAY			
DJIA	-98.2	+1018.2	0.87		
Blocks	-90.5	+1134.8	0.68		
Russell 2000	-126.9	+3112.9	0.62		
Blocks	-33.6	+3157.1	0.50		
S & P 500	-584.4	+197.1	0.83		
Blocks	-466.5	+57.3	0.60		
DJ U.S. Total Stock Market	-1181.0	+4183.2	0.83		
Blocks	-722.2	+3868.6	0.70		
ISSUE GAINERS	SYMBOL	EXCH	LAST PRICE	MONEY FLOW	RATIO
(in millions)					
iSh U.S. Treasury Bd	GOVT	BATS	24.75	+146.3	124.52
Amazon.com	AMZN	NASD	1629.43	+73.6	1.34
iSh Intl Aggregate Bd	IAGG	BATS	52.43	+73.4	28.54
iShares JPM USD Emg Bd	EMB	NASD	107.25	+69.0	4.82
Apple	AAPL	NASD	154.81	+60.5	1.65
Microsoft	MSFT	NASD	105.55	+52.4	2.03
NVIDIA	NVDA	NASD	131.45	+48.9	1.16
Alibaba Group Holding ADR	BABA	NYSE	156.69	+31.8	1.65
iShares MSCI Eurozone ETF	EZU	BATS	36.98	+30.5	20.29
iSh Edge MSCI Min Vol GI	ACWV	BATS	83.55	+28.9	13.88
Avalonbay Communities	AVB	NYSE	186.62	+27.4	25.57
Goldman Sachs EW US LC	GSEW	BATS	42.29	+25.2	15.52
UnitedHealth Group	UNH	NYSE	265.18	+21.4	4.07
Advanced Micro Devices	AMD	NASD	20.14	+21.4	1.27
Caterpillar	CAT	NYSE	125.27	+17.4	1.23
Canopy Growth	CGC	NYSE	49.38	+17.3	1.72
Procter & Gamble	PG	NYSE	93.57	+16.1	2.64
AbbVie	ABBV	NYSE	79.11	+14.5	1.92
iSh Edge MSCI Min Vol USA	USMV	BATS	54.17	+14.1	3.43
AT&T	T	NYSE	30.51	+13.8	2.29
ISSUE DECLINERS	SYMBOL	EXCH	LAST PRICE	MONEY FLOW	RATIO
(in millions)					
SPDR S&P 500	SPY	ARCA	262.91	-103.2	0.68
Vale ADR	VALE	NYSE	11.63	-44.4	0.51
Netflix	NFLX	NASD	331.96	-36.2	0.71
Facebook Cl A	FB	NASD	147.27	-30.8	0.65
Intel	INTC	NASD	46.38	-29.4	0.48
JPMorgan Ultra Short Incm	JPST	BATS	50.28	-22.4	0.10
iPath B S&P 500 VIX	VXXB	BATS	39.30	-22.2	0.23
Verizon Communications	VZ	NYSE	55.59	-22.2	0.40
Alphabet Cl A	GOOGL	NASD	1085.35	-21.8	0.48
Square Cl A	SQ	NYSE	75.61	-20.8	0.68
iSh Short Maturity Bd	NEAR	BATS	50.05	-20.6	0.03
Tesla	TSLA	NASD	290.03	-19.6	0.67
iShares Exp Tech-Software	IGV	BATS	186.78	-18.3	0.03

Vanguard <b>S&amp;P500</b>	VOO	ARCA	241.71	-17.9	0.30
Johnson & Johnson	JNJ	NYSE	127.99	-17.9	0.36
VISA CI A	V	NYSE	135.99	-17.2	0.52
Goldman Sachs	GS	NYSE	198.24	-16.6	0.41
Boeing	BA	NYSE	359.39	-15.5	0.61
Cisco Systems	CSCO	NASD	45.37	-15.4	0.24
Vanguard Total Stock Mkt	VTI	ARCA	135.08	-14.6	0.18

Moneyflow figures are the dollar value of composite uptick trades minus the dollar value of downtick trades. The up/down ratio reflects the value of uptick trades relative to the value of downtick trades.

Source: WSJ Market Data Group

(END) Dow Jones Newswires

28-01-19 1518GMT

文件 RTNW000020190128ef1s000au

# DOW JONES NEWSWIRES

Money Flow Table For Major U.S. Indexes And Stocks

632 字

2019 年 1 月 28 日 15:18

Dow Jones Institutional News

DJDN

英文

Copyright © 2019, Dow Jones & Company, Inc.

MONEY FLOW - UPTICK/DOWNTICK TRADING DOLLAR VOLUME Jan 28,2019 10:03 AM

MARKET	MONEY FLOW (in millions)			RATIO
	TODAY	PREV DAY		
DJIA	-98.2	+1018.2	0.87	
Blocks	-90.5	+1134.8	0.68	
Russell 2000	-126.9	+3112.9	0.62	
Blocks	-33.6	+3157.1	0.50	
S & P 500	-584.4	+197.1	0.83	
Blocks	-466.5	+57.3	0.60	
DJ U.S. Total Stock Market	-1181.0	+4183.2	0.83	
Blocks	-722.2	+3868.6	0.70	

ISSUE GAINERS	SYMBOL	EXCH	LAST PRICE	MONEY FLOW	RATIO
	(in millions)				
iSh U.S. Treasury Bd	GOVT	BATS	24.75	+146.3	124.52

Amazon.com	AMZN	NASD	1629.43	+73.6	1.34
iSh Intl Aggregate Bd	IAGG	BATS	52.43	+73.4	28.54
iShares JPM USD Emg Bd	EMB	NASD	107.25	+69.0	4.82
Apple	AAPL	NASD	154.81	+60.5	1.65
Microsoft	MSFT	NASD	105.55	+52.4	2.03
NVIDIA	NVDA	NASD	131.45	+48.9	1.16
Alibaba Group Holding ADR	BABA	NYSE	156.69	+31.8	1.65
iShares MSCI Eurozone ETF	EZU	BATS	36.98	+30.5	20.29
iSh Edge MSCI Min Vol GI	ACWV	BATS	83.55	+28.9	13.88
Avalonbay Communities	AVB	NYSE	186.62	+27.4	25.57
Goldman Sachs EW US LC	GSEW	BATS	42.29	+25.2	15.52
UnitedHealth Group	UNH	NYSE	265.18	+21.4	4.07
Advanced Micro Devices	AMD	NASD	20.14	+21.4	1.27
Caterpillar	CAT	NYSE	125.27	+17.4	1.23
Canopy Growth	CGC	NYSE	49.38	+17.3	1.72
Procter & Gamble	PG	NYSE	93.57	+16.1	2.64
AbbVie	ABBV	NYSE	79.11	+14.5	1.92
iSh Edge MSCI Min Vol USA	USMV	BATS	54.17	+14.1	3.43
AT&T	T	NYSE	30.51	+13.8	2.29

ISSUE DECLINERS	SYMBOL	EXCH	LAST PRICE	MONEY FLOW	RATIO
	(in millions)				
SPDR S&P 500	SPY	ARCA	262.91	-103.2	0.68
Vale ADR	VALE	NYSE	11.63	-44.4	0.51
Netflix	NFLX	NASD	331.96	-36.2	0.71
Facebook Cl A	FB	NASD	147.27	-30.8	0.65
Intel	INTC	NASD	46.38	-29.4	0.48
JPMorgan Ultra Short Incm	JPST	BATS	50.28	-22.4	0.10
iPath B S&P 500 VIX	VXXB	BATS	39.30	-22.2	0.23
Verizon Communications	VZ	NYSE	55.59	-22.2	0.40
Alphabet Cl A	GOOGL	NASD	1085.35	-21.8	0.48
Square Cl A	SQ	NYSE	75.61	-20.8	0.68
iSh Short Maturity Bd	NEAR	BATS	50.05	-20.6	0.03

Tesla	TSLA	NASD	290.03	-19.6	0.67
iShares Exp Tech-Software	IGV	BATS	186.78	-18.3	0.03
Vanguard <b>S&amp;P500</b>	VOO	ARCA	241.71	-17.9	0.30
Johnson & Johnson	JNJ	NYSE	127.99	-17.9	0.36
VISA Cl A	V	NYSE	135.99	-17.2	0.52
Goldman Sachs	GS	NYSE	198.24	-16.6	0.41
Boeing	BA	NYSE	359.39	-15.5	0.61
Cisco Systems	CSCO	NASD	45.37	-15.4	0.24
Vanguard Total Stock Mkt	VTI	ARCA	135.08	-14.6	0.18

Moneyflow figures are the dollar value of composite uptick trades minus the dollar value of downtick trades. The up/down ratio reflects the value of uptick trades relative to the value of downtick trades.

Source: WSJ Market Data Group

(END) Dow Jones Newswires

January 28, 2019 10:18 ET (15:18 GMT)

文件 DJDN000020190128ef1s001sz



# DOW JONES NEWSWIRES

Money Flow Table For Major U.S. Indexes And Stocks

654 字

2019 年 1 月 22 日 18:20

Dow Jones Newswires Chinese (English)

RTNW

英文

Copyright © 2019, Dow Jones & Company, Inc.

MONEY FLOW - UPTICK/DOWNTICK TRADING DOLLAR VOLUME Jan 22,2019 01:05 PM

MARKET	MONEY FLOW (in millions)			RATIO	
	TODAY	PREV DAY			
DJIA	+61.6	-1845.7	1.02		
Blocks	+98.6	-1834.6	1.31		
Russell 2000	-112.3	-3677.0	0.94		
Blocks	-14.7	-3813.8	0.93		
S & P 500	-1043.2	-19.6	0.94		
Blocks	-672.4	-168.2	0.70		
DJ U.S. Total Stock Market	-1883.9	-3595.3	0.95		
Blocks	-940.3	-4261.2	0.84		
ISSUE GAINERS	SYMBOL	EXCH	LAST PRICE	MONEY FLOW	RATIO
(in millions)					
iShares MSCI Emg Markets	EEM	ARCA	40.97	+133.7	2.10
iShares Russell 1000 Val	IWD	ARCA	116.92	+104.4	2.10
SPDR EURO STOXX 50	FEZ	ARCA	34.29	+89.1	16.18
Apple	AAPL	NASD	155.29	+85.9	1.22
Goldman Sachs Trea 0-1Y	GBIL	ARCA	100.18	+84.1	59.56
Microsoft	MSFT	NASD	106.22	+75.8	1.36
iShares 1-3Y Treasury Bd	SHY	NASD	83.58	+67.6	3.41
Schwab US Small Cap	SCHA	ARCA	66.08	+66.9	8.81
iShares Russell 1000 Gwth	IWF	ARCA	138.12	+58.6	1.78
Invesco S&P 500 EW ETF	RSP	ARCA	97.47	+57.3	4.68
SPDR Em Mkts Div ETF	EDIV	ARCA	31.35	+57.3	214.34
Franklin LibertyQ US	FLQL	BATS	28.98	+56.3	17.01
Vanguard Shrt-Trm Crp Bnd	VCSH	NASD	78.38	+50.5	3.40
Netflix	NFLX	NASD	330.39	+42.4	1.05
iSh Core US Aggregate Bd	AGG	ARCA	106.53	+40.6	2.11
NVIDIA	NVDA	NASD	150.76	+39.7	1.11
Franklin Liberty Sr Loan	FLBL	BATS	24.86	+35.3	116.19
S&P Global	SPGI				
NYSE 186.80	+33.9	1.38			
iShares 3-7Y Treasury Bd	IEI	NASD	121.16	+31.4	3.51
Square Cl A	SQ	NYSE	70.08	+30.0	1.18
ISSUE DECLINERS	SYMBOL	EXCH	LAST PRICE	MONEY FLOW	RATIO
(in millions)					
Amazon.com	AMZN	NASD	1656.92	-184.9	0.84
iShares Russell 2000 ETF	IWM	ARCA	145.36	-175.9	0.57
SPDR S&P 500	SPY	ARCA	263.10	-125.7	0.92
SPDR S&P 500 Value	SPYV	ARCA	28.66	-114.8	0.03
Vangrd Intermed-Trm Cp Bd	VCIT	NASD	83.74	-92.2	0.21
Vanguard Short-Term Trea	VGSH	NASD	60.08	-90.2	0.06
iSh Curr Hd MSCI Eurozone	HEZU	ARCA	27.18	-85.6	0.03
Facebook Cl A	FB	NASD	148.62	-84.6	0.82
iSh Core MSCI EAFE ETF	IEFA	BATS	57.47	-76.8	0.38
SPDR S&P 500 Growth	SPYG	ARCA	34.10	-64.2	0.07
SPDR Nuveen ST Muni Bd	SHM	ARCA	48.18	-57.4	0.09
Moody's Corp	MCO	NYSE	155.17	-57.2	0.22
eBay	EBAY	NASD	32.98	-47.8	0.82

Comcast Cl A	CMCSA	NASD	35.48	-45.0	0.47
Alphabet Cl A	GOOGL	NASD	1087.12	-42.8	0.78
Boeing	BA	NYSE	359.05	-40.3	0.80
Alibaba Group Holding ADR	BABA	NYSE	154.10	-39.5	0.86
ProShares Short S&P 500	SH	ARCA	29.79	-38.6	0.39
Vanguard <b>S&amp;P500</b>	VOO	ARCA	241.85	-35.0	0.81
Vanguard High Div Yld	VYM	ARCA	81.14	-33.7	0.30

Moneyflow figures are the dollar value of composite uptick trades minus the dollar value of downtick trades. The up/down ratio reflects the value of uptick trades relative to the value of downtick trades.

Source: WSJ Market Data Group

(END) Dow Jones Newswires

22-01-19 1820GMT

文件 RTNW000020190122ef1m000cd

# DOW JONES NEWSWIRES

Money Flow Table For Major U.S. Indexes And Stocks

666 字

2019 年 1 月 11 日 19:18

Dow Jones Newswires Chinese (English)

RTNW

英文

Copyright © 2019, Dow Jones & Company, Inc.

MONEY FLOW - UPTICK/DOWNTICK TRADING DOLLAR VOLUME Jan 11,2019 02:03 PM

MARKET	MONEY FLOW (in millions)			RATIO	
	TODAY	PREV DAY			
DJIA	-237.6	+1688.0	0.92		
Blocks	-245.3	+1752.6	0.56		
Russell 2000	-66.5	+4930.6	0.97		
Blocks	-47.6	+5167.1	0.82		
S & P 500	-770.4	+221.1	0.96		
Blocks	-694.3	+223.8	0.67		
DJ U.S. Total Stock Market	-1257.7	+3297.0	0.97		
Blocks	-988.6	+3427.9	0.84		
ISSUE GAINERS	SYMBOL	EXCH	LAST PRICE	MONEY FLOW	RATIO
	(in millions)				
Schwab U.S. LgCp Value	SCHV	ARCA	50.91	+212.2	47.55
SPDR Bloomberg HY Bd	JNK	ARCA	34.83	+173.0	7.05
Vngrd FTSE All-Wrld ex-US	VEU	ARCA	47.41	+102.9	7.08
iShares iBoxx \$ HY Cp Bd	HYG	ARCA	83.91	+62.3	1.50
Apple	AAPL	NASD	151.95	+58.8	1.11
Franklin LibertyQ US	FLQL	BATS	28.48	+57.6	27.93
Amazon.com	AMZN	NASD	1640.00	+57.2	1.05
Vanguard FTSE Emerg Mkt	VWO	ARCA	39.77	+50.7	1.59
Utilities Sel Sector SPDR	XLU	ARCA	53.10	+37.0	1.61
iSh iBoxx \$ Invt Gr Cp Bd	LQD	ARCA	113.70	+34.1	1.35
Vanguard <b>S&amp;P500</b>	VOO	ARCA	237.43	+34.0	1.34
iShares MSCI Emg Markets	EEM	ARCA	40.72	+30.2	1.22
Vanguard FTSE Europe ETF	VGK	ARCA	50.52	+27.1	2.07
iSh Core MSCI EAFE ETF	IEFA	BATS	57.17	+26.3	1.32
Goldman Sachs EW US LC	GSEW	BATS	41.47	+24.9	14.18
iShares JPM EM LC Bd	LEMB	ARCA	44.25	+23.7	70.80
Merck	MRK	NYSE	74.61	+23.5	1.52
Intel	INTC	NASD	48.97	+23.2	1.28
Pacer WealthShield ETF	PWS	BATS	24.07	+23.0	10.74
NVIDIA	NVDA	NASD	148.12	+22.6	1.04
ISSUE DECLINERS	SYMBOL	EXCH	LAST PRICE	MONEY FLOW	RATIO
	(in millions)				
Nike Cl B	NKE	NYSE	76.47	-264.4	0.14
iShares S&P 500 Value ETF	IVE	ARCA	104.69	-154.9	0.06
VanEck Vctr JPM EM LC Bd	EMLC	ARCA	33.80	-139.5	0.03
Schwab US Large Cap	SCHX	ARCA	61.75	-102.1	0.08
Vanguard Growth ETF	VUG	ARCA	139.48	-83.5	0.21
Vanguard High Div Yld	VYM	ARCA	80.28	-81.8	0.11
iShares JPM USD Emg Bd	EMB	NASD	105.41	-76.7	0.34
iShares Russell 1000 Val	IWD	ARCA	114.86	-72.4	0.44
iSh Core US Aggregate Bd	AGG	ARCA	106.56	-66.4	0.43
iSh S&P Totl US Stk Mkt	ITOT	ARCA	58.92	-60.1	0.12
iShares Core S&P 500 ETF	IVV	ARCA	259.85	-56.5	0.70
iShares Russell 1000 Gwth	IWF	ARCA	135.60	-54.0	0.49
Activision Blizzard	ATVI	NASD	46.38	-47.7	0.84

iShares Russell 1000 ETF	IWB	ARCA	143.58	-47.3	0.37
Vanguard Total Bond Mkt	BND	NASD	79.34	-43.1	0.42
Regeneron Pharmaceuticals	REGN	NASD	405.24	-40.9	0.51
Netflix	NFLX	NASD	337.04	-33.0	0.98
Alphabet Cl A	GOOGL	NASD	1060.20	-32.8	0.87
iShares Russell 2000 ETF	IWM	ARCA	143.72	-32.8	0.87
Invesco QQQ Trust I	QQQ	NASD	160.32	-31.3	0.92

Moneyflow figures are the dollar value of composite uptick trades minus the dollar value of downtick trades. The up/down ratio reflects the value of uptick trades relative to the value of downtick trades.

Source: WSJ Market Data Group

(END) Dow Jones Newswires

11-01-19 1918GMT

文件 RTNW000020190111ef1b000dc

# DOW JONES NEWSWIRES

Money Flow Table For Major U.S. Indexes And Stocks

671 字

2019 年 1 月 11 日 19:18

Dow Jones Institutional News

DJDN

英文

Copyright © 2019, Dow Jones & Company, Inc.

MONEY FLOW - UPTICK/DOWNTICK TRADING DOLLAR VOLUME Jan 11,2019 02:03 PM

MARKET	MONEY FLOW (in millions)			RATIO
	TODAY	PREV DAY		
DJIA	-237.6	+1688.0	0.92	
Blocks	-245.3	+1752.6	0.56	
Russell 2000	-66.5	+4930.6	0.97	
Blocks	-47.6	+5167.1	0.82	
S & P 500	-770.4	+221.1	0.96	
Blocks	-694.3	+223.8	0.67	
DJ U.S. Total Stock Market	-1257.7	+3297.0	0.97	
Blocks	-988.6	+3427.9	0.84	

ISSUE GAINERS	SYMBOL	EXCH	LAST PRICE	MONEY FLOW		RATIO
				(in millions)		
Schwab U.S. LgCp Value	SCHV	ARCA	50.91	+212.2	47.55	
SPDR Bloomberg HY Bd	JNK	ARCA	34.83	+173.0	7.05	
Vngrd FTSE All-Wrld ex-US	VEU	ARCA	47.41	+102.9	7.08	
iShares iBoxx \$ HY Cp Bd	HYG	ARCA	83.91	+62.3	1.50	
Apple	AAPL	NASD	151.95	+58.8	1.11	
Franklin LibertyQ US	FLQL	BATS	28.48	+57.6	27.93	
Amazon.com	AMZN	NASD	1640.00	+57.2	1.05	
Vanguard FTSE Emerg Mkt	VWO	ARCA	39.77	+50.7	1.59	
Utilities Sel Sector SPDR	XLU	ARCA	53.10	+37.0	1.61	
iSh iBoxx \$ Invt Gr Cp Bd	LQD	ARCA	113.70	+34.1	1.35	
Vanguard <b>S&amp;P500</b>	VOO	ARCA	237.43	+34.0	1.34	
iShares MSCI Emg Markets	EEM	ARCA	40.72	+30.2	1.22	
Vanguard FTSE Europe ETF	VGK	ARCA	50.52	+27.1	2.07	
iSh Core MSCI EAFE ETF	IEFA	BATS	57.17	+26.3	1.32	
Goldman Sachs EW US LC	GSEW	BATS	41.47	+24.9	14.18	
iShares JPM EM LC Bd	LEMB	ARCA	44.25	+23.7	70.80	
Merck	MRK	NYSE	74.61	+23.5	1.52	
Intel	INTC	NASD	48.97	+23.2	1.28	
Pacer WealthShield ETF	PWS	BATS	24.07	+23.0	10.74	
NVIDIA	NVDA	NASD	148.12	+22.6	1.04	

ISSUE DECLINERS	SYMBOL	EXCH	LAST PRICE	MONEY FLOW		RATIO
				(in millions)		
Nike Cl B	NKE	NYSE	76.47	-264.4	0.14	
iShares S&P 500 Value ETF	IVE	ARCA	104.69	-154.9	0.06	
VanEck Vctr JPM EM LC Bd	EMLC	ARCA	33.80	-139.5	0.03	
Schwab US Large Cap	SCHX	ARCA	61.75	-102.1	0.08	
Vanguard Growth ETF	VUG	ARCA	139.48	-83.5	0.21	
Vanguard High Div Yld	VYM	ARCA	80.28	-81.8	0.11	
iShares JPM USD Emg Bd	EMB	NASD	105.41	-76.7	0.34	
iShares Russell 1000 Val	IWD	ARCA	114.86	-72.4	0.44	
iSh Core US Aggregate Bd	AGG	ARCA	106.56	-66.4	0.43	
iSh S&P Totl US Stk Mkt	ITOT	ARCA	58.92	-60.1	0.12	
iShares Core S&P 500 ETF	IVV	ARCA	259.85	-56.5	0.70	

iShares Russell 1000 Gwth	IWF	ARCA	135.60	-54.0	0.49
Activision Blizzard	ATVI	NASD	46.38	-47.7	0.84
iShares Russell 1000 ETF	IWB	ARCA	143.58	-47.3	0.37
Vanguard Total Bond Mkt	BND	NASD	79.34	-43.1	0.42
Regeneron Pharmaceuticals	REGN	NASD	405.24	-40.9	0.51
Netflix	NFLX	NASD	337.04	-33.0	0.98
Alphabet Cl A	GOOGL	NASD	1060.20	-32.8	0.87
iShares Russell 2000 ETF	IWM	ARCA	143.72	-32.8	0.87
Invesco QQQ Trust I	QQQ	NASD	160.32	-31.3	0.92

Moneyflow figures are the dollar value of composite uptick trades minus the dollar value of downtick trades. The up/down ratio reflects the value of uptick trades relative to the value of downtick trades.

Source: WSJ Market Data Group

(END) Dow Jones Newswires

January 11, 2019 14:18 ET (19:18 GMT)

文件 DJDN000020190111ef1b002aq

# DOW JONES NEWSWIRES

Money Flow Table For Major U.S. Indexes And Stocks

661 字

2019 年 1 月 10 日 19:18

Dow Jones Institutional News

DJDN

英文

Copyright © 2019, Dow Jones & Company, Inc.

MONEY FLOW - UPTICK/DOWNTICK TRADING DOLLAR VOLUME Jan 10,2019 02:03 PM

MARKET	MONEY FLOW (in millions)			RATIO
	TODAY	PREV DAY		
DJIA	-264.7	-332.0	0.92	
Blocks	-211.6	-290.8	0.60	
Russell 2000	-52.6	+122.2	0.98	
Blocks	-6.2	+328.3	0.98	
S & P 500	-716.1	+479.5	0.96	
Blocks	-430.2	+372.5	0.79	
DJ U.S. Total Stock Market	-859.8	+2155.5	0.98	
Blocks	-361.8	+2161.2	0.94	

  

ISSUE GAINERS	SYMBOL	EXCH	LAST PRICE	MONEY FLOW	RATIO
	(in millions)				
iSh Core MSCI Emg Mkts	IEMG	ARCA	48.98	+151.4	3.70
Invesco Senior Loan ETF	BKLN	ARCA	22.59	+58.4	3.26
SPDR Portf Dev World xUS	SPDW	ARCA	27.59	+53.8	5.75
SPDR DJ REIT	RWR	ARCA	88.76	+50.7	18.84
iSh Core S&P Small-Cap	IJR	ARCA	73.14	+48.7	2.03
Vanguard					
<b>S&amp;P500</b>	VOO	ARCA	236.11	+47.6	1.43
Amazon.com	AMZN	NASD	1642.60	+41.4	1.02
Netflix	NFLX	NASD	320.19	+39.2	1.04
Utilities Sel Sector SPDR	XLU	ARCA	53.14	+38.3	1.76
iShares MSCI Emg Markets	EEM	ARCA	40.68	+36.5	1.24
Regeneron Pharmaceuticals	REGN	NASD	408.18	+35.7	1.70
SPDR DJ Intl Real Estate	RWX	ARCA	36.86	+34.0	9.16
Invesco FTSE RAFI US 1000	PRF	ARCA	104.80	+33.1	17.47
iSh Core MSCI EAFE ETF	IEFA	BATS	57.26	+32.9	1.57
Invesco S&P 500 EW ETF	RSP	ARCA	95.07	+31.8	3.09
Pfizer	PFE	NYSE	42.20	+31.8	1.23
iShares MBS ETF	MBB	NASD	104.62	+28.0	4.90
VanEck Vctr JPM EM LC Bd	EMLC	ARCA	33.88	+25.5	7.31
Goldman Sachs EW US LC	GSEW	BATS	41.10	+25.2	14.91
Altria Group	MO	NYSE	49.50	+23.1	1.49

  

ISSUE DECLINERS	SYMBOL	EXCH	LAST PRICE	MONEY FLOW	RATIO
	(in millions)				
Vanguard FTSE Pacific ETF	VPL	ARCA	63.09	-68.7	0.06
DowDuPont	DWDP	NYSE	55.12	-60.4	0.37
Vanguard High Div Yld	VYM	ARCA	79.71	-56.1	0.18
Finl Select Sector SPDR	XLF	ARCA	24.30	-55.1	0.44
iShares iBoxx \$ HY Cp Bd	HYG	ARCA	84.00	-54.4	0.84
Advanced Micro Devices	AMD	NASD	19.27	-52.7	0.88
PIMCO Enh Shrt Maturity	MINT	ARCA	101.02	-51.5	0.20
iShares MSCI EAFE ETF	EFA	ARCA	61.10	-49.3	0.65
DocuSign	DOCU	NASD	43.39	-41.2	0.55
iShares MSCI Eurozone ETF	EZU	BATS	36.28	-40.3	0.15
iSh Edge MSCI Min VI EAFE	EFAV	BATS	68.71	-39.2	0.12

Celgene	CELG	NASD	86.76	-38.1	0.77	
General Electric	GE	NYSE	8.81	-37.7	0.71	
iShares JPM USD Emg Bd	EMB	NASD	105.46	-37.7	0.36	
SPDR Bloomberg Inv Grd FR	FLRN	ARCA	30.43	-36.9	0.11	
Energy Select Sector SPDR	XLE	ARCA	61.69	-31.6	0.64	
Alphabet Cl C	GOOG	NASD	1061.43	-31.2	0.86	
Alibaba Group Holding ADR	BABA	NYSE	149.81	-30.9	0.91	
Facebook Cl A	FB	NASD	142.82	-30.4	0.93	
Merck	MRK	NYSE	74.06	-29.6	0.79	

Moneyflow figures are the dollar value of composite uptick trades minus the dollar value of downtick trades. The up/down ratio reflects the value of uptick trades relative to the value of downtick trades.

Source: WSJ Market Data Group

(END) Dow Jones Newswires

January 10, 2019 14:18 ET (19:18 GMT)

文件 DJDN000020190110ef1a002yz